

Ref: SWARRNIM/RO/CIRCULAR/2024/30

20.06.2024

CIRCULAR

All the staff members of the Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University are hereby informed that below mentioned schedule of the Yoga Day Celebration-2024 as follows:

Date: 21/06/2024 <u>Time</u>: 9:15 AM - 10:30 AM <u>Venue</u>: Swarrnim Start<mark>up & Innovation University</mark>

Flow of Events

Event	Minute to Minute Program
Welcome Speech	9:15 AM – 9:25 AM
Dhanvantri Stavan	9:25 AM – 9:30 AM
Loosening Exercise	9:30 AM – 9:35 AM
All Asanas, Kapalbhati & Pranayam	9:35 AM – 10:00 AM
Prize Distribution	10:00 AM – 10:10 AM
Vote of Thanks & National Anthem	10:10 AM – 10:20 AM
Refreshment	10:20 AM Onwards

Dress Code:

• All the staff members shall be dressed in attire according to Yoga Day.

Registrar

Copy to;

- 1. The Vice President, Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University
- 2. The Provost, Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University
- 3. All the Staff Members, Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University
- 4. Guard File

+91-95123 43333 info@swarrnim.edu.in www.swarrnim.edu.in

Managed by : G P Jain Charitable Trust

At Post Bhoyan Rathod, Nr. ONGC WSS, Opp. IFFCO, Adalaj-Kalol Highway, Gandhinagar, Gujarat - 382420